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STORY, HALF

WALL PERIMETER: 280 LINEAR FEET
DORMER KNEEWALL: 147 LINEAR FEET

That portion of a building situated above a full story and having at
least two opposite exterior walls meeting a sloping roof at a level
not higher above the floor than a distance equal to 1/2 the floor-to-ceiling
height of the story below.
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SECTION 601GENERAL
TABLE 601
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS)

TABLE 1006.2.1

SPACESWITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAT

R-1 > 10 accupancy 2 exits

1007.1.1 Two exits or @it access .

WWhera Two exits, exit access Gocrways, €1t Access slairways or AMpS, Of any camEnatien thereol,
are required from ary porten of the exit access, they shall be placed 3 distance apart equal 5o not less
than one-half of the length of the maximum cverall dagoral dimensian of the bulding or area to be
served measured in a szraight line becween them, Interlocking or scitsor sairways shall be coumed
11 one exit suairwar.

Exceptions: 2 Where 2 building is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler tystem in
azcordance with Section %01.11.1 or 3033 1 2 the separatien distance shall be nat less than
ene-third of the length of the maximum overall diaganal dimensian of the ares served,

SECTION 1010DO0RS, GATES AND TURNSTILES

1010.1.2.1 Direction of swing.

Pivos or side-ninged swinging dosrs shall swing in the directian of egress ravel where sarving 3 7
Gom or area conaining an occupant lead of 50 or mere pertons or a Graup H ogcupancy.

SECTION 101 ISTAIRWAYS

1011.2 Width and capacity.
| The required capacity of sairways srall be determined a5 speeified in Sectign 10091, but
the minimum width shall be rat fess than 44 inches (1118 mm). See Section 1009.3 for accetsibie
means of egress stairays
Exceptions:
1.5tairways serving an occupant lead of less han 5O shall have 3 wdth of not less than 16 inches {914 mmj,
SECTION 1022EXITS
10221 General.
Exizs stall comply with Seczions 1022 througn 1027 and the applicable requirements of Sections 1003
through 1015 An ext shall not be used for any purpase trat interferes with its functicn as a means of
egress. Once a gven level of exit prosection is achieved, such leve! of protection shall not be reduced
wntil arrwal at the exit discharge. Exits shall be continusus from the paint of entry into the exit to
the exiz cischarge.
SECTION 1023INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS
1023.1 General.
Interiar exit e2airways and ramps serving as an exiz campanent in 3 means of egress system sl
comply with the requirements of this section. Interior exit stairways 1nd ramps shall be enclosed
and lead directly 1o the exterior of the building ar shall be extended to the exterior of the bulding
with an exit passageway conforming to the requirements of Sectign 1024, except s permeed in

An interior exit sairway or ramp shall not be used for any purpase cther thas as
ameans of egress and a circultion pazh.
10212 Conszructio

n.
Enclosures for interior ex:t stairways and ramps shall be constructed as fire Barriers n accerdance
wath Section 707 or harizontal assemblies constructed in ascerdince with Section 711, or bath
Intericr exit mairway and ramp enclosures shall have a fire-resistance raung of not less than 2 hours
where connecting four stories or mare and net less than | hour where connecung less than four
stories. The number of staries connected by the interor exit stairways or ramps shall incluce any
basements, bit nat any mezianines Intenor exit starways and ramps shal have a fire-resistance
rating nat less than the floor assembly penetted, but noed not exceed 2 hours,

SECTION 1024EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

10242 Widih and capaciy.

The required capacity of ext passageways shill be cecermined as specfied in Section 10051 but

the minimum width shall Ee nat less than 44 inches (1118 mm}, except that exit passageways

serving an occupant load of less than 50 shall be not less than 36 inches (314 mm} in wieth,
4 TO.ROOF The misimum wieth or required capacity of exit pasiageveays shal be unobstructed.
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[ NOTES 5 ) ]

| SURVEVED IN ACCORDANCE WATH DEEDS
OF RECORD. PHYSICAL FEATURES FOLND.
AT THE TIVE OF FIELD SURVEY AND AS.
1N FOSSESSION
SUBJECT TO ANY RIGHT OF WAYS, EASEMENTS
OR OTHERWISE WHCH MAY AFFECT THE PREWISES.
SHOWN HEREON
SUBLIECT TG THE RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC IN ANY PORTIONS
THEREOF L¥ING WITHIN THE BOUNDS OF MILL HILL RD
SUBLECT TO ANG TOGETHER WITH ANY RIGHTS THAT MAY EXIST
WTHREGARDS TO THE USE CF MOWERS LANE

|| SUB-SURFACE STRUCTURES NOT VISIBLE OR READILY
AFEIARENT ARE NOT SHOVYN AND THEIR LOCATION AND

EXTENT ARE NOT CERTIFIED.

THIS INCLUDES ANY AND ALL UTILITIES THAT AFFECT

THE HEREIN MAPPED PARCEL

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATICH OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY MR
15 A WIOLATION OF SECTION 1203, PARAGRARH 2 OF THE NEW YORK
STATEEDUCATION LAW

COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAP NOT BEARING THE LAND SURNEYCR'S
INAED SEAL OR EMBOSSED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSCERED 10 BE

A VALID COPY.
GUARANTEES OR CERTIFICATIONS INDICATED MEREDH SHaLL Aun
ONLY TO PERSON OR PERSONS FOR WWHOM THE SURVEY IS PREPARED

AND ONTHEIR BEHALF TO THE TITLE COMPANY, GOW
AGENCY AMD LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED KERECH
ASSOHEES OF THE LENCING INSTITUTION. GUARANT!
CERTIFICATIGNS ARE NOT TRANSFERAGLE TO ADDIT
OR SUBSEGUENT DWAERS

IF THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR A BOUKDARY
DETERVINATICN, PURCHASE OR REFINANCE, 115 SCOPE IS LMTED
TO DETERMINATICH OF TITLE DEFICIENCIES, AND IS NOT IN E
DESIGH OR CONSTRUCTICN PURPGSES VET ERE LAND Su
ASSUMES NG RESPONSIBILITY FOR FAILURE TO ACHERE.

oR
IGRAL IKSTIFUTIGNS

b

MADE TO ANY FENCES WITHOUT A
LOCATING SAID FENCES DETERMNA

ULD BE SOLEY BASED GN THEIR PHYS:CAL RELATIONSHIP
10 THE MGHUMENTED BOUNDARY LNES
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